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DATA 

February 1953 to Deoamber 1954 

The data given in this report are based on wave records 
taken by the O.W.S. "Weather Explorer" with the N.I.O, 
shipbome wave recorder from February 1953 to December 1954. 
All the reoorda were taken while the ship was stationary. 
Measurements are given for every 12 hours while the ship was 
on station, the height being the maximum wave height on the 
record, which was of 8 to 10 minutes duration, and the period 
the mean period of the highest third (with respect to height) 
of the waves on the record. The ship was always at position ] 
(59°00'N 19°00'W and, after August 1953, 6l°00'N 15°20'W) or J 
(52°30'N 20°00*W). No records were available for August 1953 

September 1954. 

J. Derbyshire 
National Institute of Oceanography 
October 1955 



FEBRUARY 1̂ (53 

Day Time Wind Speed, 
(knots) 

22 
I 

1200 20 
22 2400 20 
23 1200 35 
23 2400 40 

24 1200 32 
24 2400 23 
25 1200 30 
25 2400 20 

26 1200 18 
26 2400 14 
27 1200 18 
27 2400 18 

28 1200 23 
28 2400 23 

Significant Period 
(sec) 

Position J 

Mean period = 11.86 sec 
Mean maximum height = 23, 

11 24 
11 19 
10 20 
13.5 31 

13 47 
13 40 
13 19 
12.5 19 

12.5 26 
12 20 
10.5 12 
10.5 19 

13 18 
10.5 20 

Maximum Wave Height 
(feet) 

feet 

Wave Period Distribution 

No. of Records 

5 
3 
2 
4 

Wave Period 
(sec) 

13 to 14 ! 36 
12 13 1 21 
11 n 12 1 14 
10 1! 11 1 29 

Mean Height 
(fret) 

31.0 
21.7 
21.5 
17.8 

Wave Height Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Height 
(feet) 

fo Mean Period 
(sec) 

2 Over 40 14 13.0 
35 to 40 mm 

1 30 " 35 7 13.5 
X 25 " 30 7 12.5 
4 20 " 25 29 10.9 
5 15 " 20 36 12.0 
1 10 " 15 7 10.5 



mRCH 1953 

Day Time Wind Speed, 
(knots) 

1 1200 22 
1 2400 15 
2 1200 21 
2 2400 19 

3 1200 26 
3 2400 24 
k 1200 20 

4 2400 28 

5 1200 32 
5 2400 9 
6 1200 18 
6 2400 17 

7 1200 16 

7 2400 13 
8 1200 13 
8 2400 18 

9 1200 22 
9 2400 23 

10 1200 23 
10 2400 18 

11 1200 20 
11 2400 16 
12 1200 21 
12 2400 23 

13 1200 25 
13 2400 30 
14 1200 9 

Significant Period, 
(sec) 

Position J 

Maximum Wave Height 
(feet) 

10.5 15 

9.5 11 
8.5 10 

10.5 14 

12 20 
13 21 
13 23 
12 20 

12 21 
10.5 24 
10.5 13 
9.5 10 

9 11 
11 12 
11.5 14 
12 13 

10.5 13 
9 13 

10.5 14 
10.5 10 

9 14 
13 16 
13 17 
13 15 

12 14 
11 21 
10 19 

Mean period = 10.98 sec 
Mean maximum height = 15.48 feet 



March 1953 

Wave Period. Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Period 
(sec) 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

5 13 to 14 18 18.4 
5 12 " 13 18 17.6 
3 11 " 12 11 15.7 
8 10 " 11 30 15.2 
5 9 " 10 18 11.8 
1 8 " 9 4 10.0 

Wave Height Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Height 
(feet) 

Mean Period 
(sec) 

7 20 to 25 26 10.5 
5 15 " 20 18 11.9 
15 10 " 15 56 10.2 
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APRIL 1953 

Day lime Wind Speed 
(knots) 

Significant Period 
(sac) 

Maximum Wave Height 
(feet) 

Po sition I 

1 

2 

2 

2400 
1200 
2400 

9 

25 
35 

5 

9.5 
13.5 

4-
17 

32 

3 
3 

4 

4 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

10 
19 
38 
22 

13.5 
13 
13 
13.5 

25 
26 
42 
24 

5 
5 
6 

6 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

25 
16 
2 

5 

12.5 
13.5 
11 
9 

18 
8 
11 
10 

7 

7 
8 
8 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

2 
33 
22 
30 

8.5 
8.5 
8 

7 

9 
10 
14 
12 

9 
9 
10 
10 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

25 
24 
35 
26 

8,5 
8.5 
9 

9 

17.5 
l6 
19 
22 

11 
11 
12 
12 

1200 
24JD0 
1200 
2400 

20 
35 
30 
25 

9 

9.5 
9.5 
8 

15 
17 
21 
16 

13 
13 
14 
14 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

30 
12 
23 
22 

8 

8 
10.5 
9 

16 
10 
10 
17 

15 
15 
16 
16 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

20 
32 
25 
9 

10.5 
9 

9 

9 

12 
19 
19 
23 

17 

17 
18 
18 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

0 

22 
24 
13 

8.5 
8.5 
7 
8 

11 
10 
8.5 
6 

19 
19 
20 
20 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

17 
12 
18 
15 

8.5 
9 

8.5 
8 

8 

7 
6 

10 

21 
21 
22 
22 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

10 
10 
13 
20 

9 
8.5 
8 

9 

6 

6 

5 

8.5 



Continiuad. 

Day Time Wind. Speed, 
(knots) 

Signifioant Period 
(seo) 

Maximum Wave Height 
(feet) 

a) 1200 18 8 15 
a; 2400 16 9 13 
24 1200 2j 9.5 19 
24 2400 8 9.5 15 

25 1200 17 15 21 
25 2400 13 12.5 15 
26 1200 9 13 8 
26 2400 22 6 5 

27 1200 20 6 1.5 

Mean period = seo 
Mean maximum height =» 14.17 feet 

Wave Period. Distribution 

No, of Records Wave Period, 
(see) 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

8 13 to 14 15 23.2 
2 12 " 13 4 16.5 
1 11 " 12 2 11.0 
2 10 " 11 4 11.0 

17 9 " 10 33 15.7 
17 8 " 9 33 10.9 
2 7 " 8 4 10.2 
2 6 " 7 4 3.2 
1 

! 

5 " 6 2 4.0 

Wave Height Distribution 

No. of Reoords Wave Height 
(feet) 

Mean Period 
(sec) 

1 Over 40 2 13.0 
35 to 40 w — 

1 30 " 35 2 13.5 
2 25 " 30 4 13.2 
5 20 " 25 10 10.8 
16 15 " 20 31 9.3 
12 10 " 25 23 6.9 
13 5 " 10 25 9.0 

0 " 5 4 3.2 
—1 



m Y 1953 

Day Speed 
(knots) 

Sigpifioant Period 
(sec) 

17 1200 10 
17 2400 0 
18 1200 3 
18 2400 7 

19 1200 19 
19 2400 1^ 
20 1200 32 
20 24.00 25 

21 1200 22 
21 2400 15 
22 1200 9 
22 2400 2 

23 1200 4 
23 2400 9 
24 1200 29 
24 2400 14 

25 1200 18 
25 2400 27 
26 1200 22 
26 2400 25 

27 1200 12 
27 2400 16 
28 1200 20 
28 2400 13 

29 1200 20 
29 2400 18 
30 1200 15 
30 2400 21 

31 1200 15 
31 2400 13 

Position J 

9.5 
10.5 
9.5 
9.5 

9 
10 
9 

10,5 

9.5 
8.5 
8 
7.5 

7 

7 
8.5 

7.5 
9.5 
10.5 

9 
8.5 

10,5 
11 

11 
7 
8 
7 

8 
10 

Maximum Wave ̂ Height 
(feet) 

16 

13 
10 
7 

19 
27 

18 
15 
12 
10 

8.5 
15 
10 

10 
16 
16 

14 
16 
16 
14 

10 

7 

6 

Mean period c 8.93 seo 
Mean maximum height = 11,87 feet 
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Wave Period Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Period 
(seo) 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

2 11 to 12 7 12.0 
6 10 " 11 20 14. & 
9 9 " 10 30 12,9 
7 8 " 9 23 11.5 
6 7 " 8 20 7.9 

Wave Height Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Height Mean Period 
(feet) (seo) 

1 25 to 30 3 10.5 
— 20 " 25 
9 15 '' 20 30 9.3 
9 10 " 15 30 9.2 

11 5 " 10 37 8.2 



JUKE 1953 

Day Time Wind Speed 
(knots) 

Significant Period 
(seo) 

Maximmi Wave Height 
(feat) 

Pos ition J 

1 1200 14 10.5 6 
1 2400 17 8.5 7 
2 1200 4 8.5 7 
2 22^ 15 8.5 5 

3 1200 12 9.5 7 
3 2400 10 9.5 10 
k 1200 4 9.5 7.5 
4 2400 3 8.5 10 

5 1200 4 8.5 11 
5 2400 14 10.5 7 

27 2400 7 7 3 
28 1200 8 7 if 
28 2400 9 8.5 3.5 

29 1200 5 10.5 7 
29 2400 5 8.5 3,5 
30 1200 13 9 7.5 

8 30 2400 11 9 
7.5 
8 

Mean period = 8.91 aeo 
M^an maxiinum hei^t = 6.71 feet 

— — — — 



June 1953 9 

Wave Period Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Period 
(aeo) 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

3 10 to 11 18 6.7 1 
5 9 " 10 29 8.0 
7 8 " 9 41 12.4 
2 7 " 8 12 3.5 

Wave Height Distribution 

No, of Records Wave Height 
(feet) 

Miean Period 
(seo) 

3 10 to 15 18 8.8 
10 5 " ]& 59 9,4 

0 " 5 23 7.7 
1 
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JULY 1953 

Day Time Wi#d Speed 
(knots) 

Signifioant Period 
(seo) 

Maximum Wave Height 
(feet) 

! 

POE lition J 

1 
1 
2 
2 

1200 
2400 
1200 
22̂ 00 

7 
8 
13 
12 

8.5 
7 
8 

7 

7 
6 

4 
6 

3 

3 

4 

if 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

14 
15 
23 
11 

7 
6.5 
7 

7.5 

7 
5 
12 
11 

5 
5 

1200 
2400 

13 
22 

8 
9.5 

10 
15 

6 

7 

7 

2400 
1200 
2400 

26 
36 
29 

7 
9 

10.5 

15 
18 
21 

8 

8 

9 

9 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

27 
18 
13 
7 

10 
8.5 
7 

9 

23 
11 
7 
8 

10 
10 

1200 
2400 

20 
22 

7 

7 
8 
10 

11 
12 
12 

2400 
1200 
2430 

17 

28 
19 

8 
8 
8 

9 
11 
9 

13 
13 
14 
14 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

18 
20 
22 
13 

8 
8 
8 

8 

9 
15 
17 
11 

15 
15 
16 
16 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

10 

7 
25 
22 

7 

9.5 
7.5 
8.5 

7 
10 
11 
13 

17 
17 

1200 
2400 

13 
6 

7.5 
7.5 

14 
7 

Mean period = y.95 seo 
Mean maximum height = 10.84 feet 



July 1953 11 

Wave Period Distribution 

No. of Reoorda 
(. 
Period 
3eo) 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

2 10 to 11 6 22.0 
4 9 " 10 12 12.7 
12 8 " 9 38 10.5 
13 7 " 8 4-1 9.3 
1 6 M 7 3 5.0 

%ave Height Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Height &kan Period 
(fest) (seo) 

2 20 to 25 6 10.2 
5 15 " 20 16 8.3 
11 10" 15 34 7,9 
13 5 " 10 41 7.5 
1 0 " 5 

- . 
3 8.0 
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sspommsR 1953 

Day Time Wind Speed. | Signifioant Period. 
(knots) I (seo) 

20 
21 
21 

22 

23 
23 
24 
24 

25 

26 
26 
27 
27 

28 
29 
29 

30 

2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

2400 
1200 
2400 

2400 

53 
40 
18 

30 

30 
20 
20 
16 

10 

30 
30 
36 
25 

30 
25 
36 

33 

Position J 

12 
12 
10 

"5 

.5 

.5 9, 
9 
9 

8 

7.5 
13 
13 
13 

12 
13.5 

10.3 

12 

Maxinium Wave Height 
(feet) 

31 

17 

15 

20 
12 
10 

7 

18 
24 
29 
20 

20 
25 
23 

27 

Mean period = 10,76 seo 
Mean maximum height = 19.82 feet 



September 1953 13 

Wave Period Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Period 
(sec) 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

4 13 to 14 24 24.5 
4 12 " 13 24 27.2 
— 11 " 12 #— 

2 ]& " 11 12 20.0 
5 9 " 10 29 13.0 

i 1 8 " 9 6 7.0 
1 1 7 " 8 6 18.0 

Wave HeiRht Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Hsinbt 
(feat) 

2 30 to 35 
3 25 " 30 
5 20 " 25 
3 15 " 20 
2 10 " 15 
2 5 " 10 

12 
18 
29 
18 
12 
12 

Mean Period 
(sec) 

12.0 
12.8 
11.6 
9.0 
9.2 
8.5 
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OCTOBER 195j 

Day Time 1 Wind Speed 
(knots) 

Significant Period 
(sec) 

Maximum Wave Height 
(feet) 

Poa Ltion J 

1 1200 15 13 19 
1 2400 10 12.5 18 
2 1200 20 11 18 
2 2400 25 10.5 11 

3 1200 15 12 16 
3 2400 15 9.5 8 
4- 1200 25 9.5 5.5 

5 1200 20 8.5 8 
5 2400 20 8.5 7 
6 1200 16 8.5 6 
6 2400 20 8.5 9.5 

7 1200 16 8.5 11 
7 2400 16 8.5 7 

8 8 1200 16 9 
7 
8 

8 2400 25 8.5 8 

9 1200 25 8.5 8 
9 2400 37 8.5 16.5 
10 1200 29 9.5 17 

! 10 
1 

2400 20 9 12 

11 1200 2; 9.5 10 
11 2400 20 11 21.5 

Position I 

31 1200 15 8.5 10 
31 2400 15 9 9 

Mean period. = 9.57 seo 
Mean mazimum height = 11*48 feet 



Octotgr 1953 15 

Wave Period Diatribution 

No. of Rocords Wave Period 
(sec) 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

1 13 to 14 4 19.0 
2 12 " 13 9 17.0 
.2 11 " 12 9 19.7 
1 10 " 11- 4 11.0 
7 9 " 10 30 9.9 
10 

1 
8 " 9 44 9.1 

Wave Heipĵ it Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Hei^t 
(feat) 

Mean Period 
(seo) 

1 20 to 25 4 11.0 
6 " 20 26 11.1 
5 10 " 15 22 9.2 
11 5 " IJ 48 8.8 
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NOVEMBER 1953 

Day Tima Wind. Speed 
(knots) 

1 1200 15 
1 2400 17 
2 12*00 25 
2 2400 30 

3 1200 10 
3 2400 15 
4 1200 50 
4 2400 25 

5 1200 25 
5 2400 25 
6 1200 25 
6 2400 25 

7 1200 15 
7 2400 15 

8 2400 20 
9 1200 20 
9 2400 50 

10 2400 53 
11 1200 25 
11 2400 57 

12 2400 25 
13 1200 7 
13 2400 15 

14 1200 20 
14 2400 20 

15 2400 48 
16 1200 45 
16 2400 37 

21 1200 57 
21 2400 50 

22 2400 57 
23 1200 57 
25 2400 20 

Signifiosnt Period 
(seo) 

Position I 

9.5 
9.5 
10 

11 
11.5 
9.5 
12 

12 
10,5 
9 

12 

14 
14 

10.5 
9.5 
8.5 

12 
11 
10.5 

9.5 
9.5 
9.5 

8.5 
8.5 

15 
15 
18 

11 
12.5 

11 
12 
12 

Maximum Wave Height 
(feet) 

17 
17 
19 

17 
15 
17 
22 

19 
21 
20 
20 

28 
17 

15 
10 
12 

56 
17 
25 

15 
12 
9 

15 

46 

45 
44 

50 
24 

21 
55 
27 

Mean period = 11.05 
Mean maximum height 

860 

21 .18 feet 



NoveiAer 195^ 17 

Wave Period Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Period 
(sec) 

1 18 to 19 
— 17 M 18 
— 16 17 
1 15 l6 
2 14 15 
1 13 14-
7 12 n Ij 
5 11 ! | 12 
4 10 n 11 
8 9 n 10 
4 8 H 9 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

Wave Height Distribution 

0. of Records 

— — 

Wave Height 
(feet) 

Mean Period 
(sec) 

5 Over 40 9 15.3 
2 35 to 40 6 12.0 
1 30 " 35 5 11.0 
2 25 " 30 6 13.0 
6 20 " 25 .18 11.1 
9 15 " 20 27 10.9 
8 10 " 15 24 9.4 
2 5 " 10 6 9.0 
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DECEMBER 1953 

Day lime Wind Speed 
(knots) 

Signlfloant Period 
(sec) 

Position I 

14 2400 20 13 
15 1200 5 11 
15 24:00 37 11 

16 2400 30 12 

17 2400 20 10.5 
18 1200 25 11 
18 22«aO 20 12 
19 1200 37 9.5 

22 1200 30 10 
22 2400 30 12 

24 2400 7 11.5 
25 1200 30 8.5 
25 2400 30 9 
26 120C. 25 10.5 

27 1200 25 13 
27 2400 37 11 
28 1200 15 10.5 
28 2400 25 10.5 

29 1200 37 9.5 

30 2400 25 13 
31 1200 30 12 

Maximum Wave Height 
(feet) 

19 
14 
18 

17 

30 
21 
20 
20 

35 

15 
17 
20 
22 

28 
21 
16 
14 

l6 

25 
20 

Mean period « 11,00 sec 
Mean maximum height = 19,81 feet 



December 19^3 19 

Period. Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Period 
(sec) 

3 13 to 14 14 
k- i 12 13 19 
5 1 

I ( 12 24 
5 1 10 f t 11 24 
3 1 ^ 

H 10 14 
1 8 1* 9 5 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

24.0 
a3.o 
17,8 
18.0 
18.7 
17.0 

Wa^e Height Distribution 

No, of Records Wave Height 
(feet) 

' 

Maan Period 
(sec) 

1 35 to 40 5 12.0 
1 30 " 35 5 10,5 
2 25 " 30 10 13.0 
7 20 " 25 33 10.7 
7 15 " 20 33 10.9 
2 10 " 15 10 10.7 
1 5 " 10 5 10,0 



20 

JANUARY 1954 

Day Time Wind Speed ! 
(knots) ; 

Significant Period 
(sec) 

Maximum Wave Height j 
(feet) 

Pc )sition J 

21 
22 

1200 15 10 11 

22 1200 20 12 26 

23 
23 
24 

1200 
2400 
1200 

25 
20 
25 

10 
10 
13 

17 
21 
25 

25 
25 
26 
26 

1200 
24D0 
1200 
2400 

ID 
10 
25 
15 

12 
12 
10 
11 

28 
17 
15 
16 

27 1200 37 9*5 15 
28 
29 
29 

2400 
1200 
2400 

25 
25 
25 

13 
12 
10.5 

31 
25 
16 

30 
30 

1 

1200 
2400 
1200 

5 
20 
37 

8.5 : 

10 ! 
8 1 

12 1 

Mean period = 10,72 sec 
Mean maximum height = 18.31 feet 

Wave Period Distribution 

No. of Records 

2 
k 
1 
5 
3 
1 

Wave Period 
(seo) 

13 to 14 12 
12 13 25 
11 n 12 6 
10 IT 11 31 
9 M 10 19 
8 n 9 6 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

28.0 
24.0 
16.0 
16.0 
11.0 
12.0 

Wave Height Distrib^tinn 

No. of Records 

1 
4 
1 
6 
3 
1 

Wav3 Height 
(feet) 

30 to 35 6 
25 30 25 
20 If 25 6 
15 n 20 38 
10 1* 15 19 
5 ?! 10 6 

Mean Period, 
(see) 

13.0 
12.2 
10.0 
10.5 
9.2 
9,0 
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FEBRUARY I954. 

Day Time Wind Speed 
(Beaufort 
Force) 

Signifioant Period 
(seo) 

Maximum Wave Height 
(feet) 

2 
2 
3 

3 

4 
5 

5 

7 

7 

9 

9 

10 
10 
11 
11 

12 
12 

1200 
2400 
I2OO 
2400 

22,J00 
1200 
24.00 
1200 

1200 
2400 

2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 
2400 

6 
6 
6 

3 
3 
10 

6 
4 

2 
5 
4 

4 

3 
6 
6 

7 

Position J 

11 
11 
10 
10 

14 
13 
10 
10 

11 
14 

11 

9 
10 
9 

9 
10 

21 

31 

31 
12 
35 
21 
30 

13 
9 

9 

9 
12 
12 

18 
32 

Mean period = 1C.37 seo 
Mean maximum height = 18.7$ feet 

Wave Period Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Period 
(sec) 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

2 14 to 15 11 30.5 
1 13 " 14 5 31.0 

12 13 •wit — 

4 11 " 12 21 18.5 
6 10 " 11 31 21.0 
4 9 " 10 21 12.0 
2 

i 
8 " 9 11 8.5 

Wave Height Distribution 

No, of Records Wave Height Mean Period 
(i ee t) (seo) 

1 35 to 40 5 10.0 
4 30 !* 35 21 12.7 
— 25 M 30 — — 

3 20 M 25 16 10.7 
2 15 n 20 11 10,9 
5 10 M 15 26 10.0 

5 
f t 10 { 21 8.5 
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MARGE 1954 

Day Time Wind. Speed. 
(Beaufort 

Force) 

Significant Period, 
(sec) 

6 2400 4 

7 1200 k 
7 24jOO 2 

8 1200 3 
8 2400 3 
9 1200 2 
9 2400 L 

*r 

10 2400 6 
11 1200 3 
11 2400 0 

12 1200 3 
12 2400 3 
13 1200 2 
13 2400 4 

14 1200 5 
14 2400 6 
15 1200 7 
15 2400 7 

16 1200 6 
l6 2400 5 

17 2400 6 
18 1200 6 
18 2400 4 
19 1200 4 

20 1200 2 
20 2400 3 

21 2400 4 
22 1200 6 

23 1200 6 
23 2400 2 
24 1200 5 
24 2400 4 

2$ 1200 6 

% 2400 5 
26 1200 5 
26 2400 6 

27 1200 7 

Position J 

9.1 

X3 a ̂  
11.2 

12.0 
11.j 
13.2 
11.3 

10.4 
9.2 
10,4 

10. j 
9.9 
8.8 
10.6 

10.9 
8.4 
&.9 
8.2 

9.1 
10.2 

9.9 
8.2 
10.2 
8,4 

11.9 
10.7 

10.3 
9.6 

8,4 
9.7 
9.4 
9.9 

10.4 
10.7 
11.2 
8.4 

9.7 

Maximum Wave Height 
(feet) 

l6 

22 
18 
% 

15 
16 
18 

19 
16 
20 

16 
10 
11 
9 

12 
9 
9 
11 

18 
17 

12 
15 
12 
11 

26 
11 

10 

12 
12 
12 
10 

16 
12 
13 
9 

16 

Mean period = 10.05 seo 
Mean maximum height = 14.19 feet 



March 1954 23 

Wave Period Distribution 

fo, of Records Wave Period 
(sec) 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

2 1^ to 14 5 19.0 
1 12 " Ij 3 23.0 
5 11 " 12 13 18.0 
11 10 " 11 30 14.0 
19 9 " in 27 13.1 
7 8 " 9 19 11.1 
— 7 " 8 
1 6 " 7 3 9.0 

Wave Height Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Height 
(feet) 

Mean Period 
(sec) 

2 25 to 30 5 11.9 
2 20 " 25 5 11.9 

15 " 20 35 10.3 
15 10 " 15 41 9.8 
5 5 " 10 14 8.8 



24 

APRIL 1 9 % 

Day Time Wind Spaed 
(Beaufort 
Foroe) 

Significant Period 
(sec) 

17 1200 5 

18 1200 7 

19 1200 4 

20 1200 6 
20 2400 4 
21 1200 Zl 
21 2400 4 

22 1200 4 
22 2400 3 
23 1200 4 
23 2400 4 

24 1200 4 
24 2400 5 
25 1200 4 

26 1200 4 
26 2400 3 
27 1200 3 
27 2400 4 

28 1200 4 
28 2400 3 
29 1200 6 
29 2400 6 

30 2400 7 

Position I 

10.7 

8,8 

9.3 

9.0 
8.4 
8.5 
9.0 

9.2 
9.2 
9.6 
10,0 

9.1 
8.2 
6,6 

6,9 
8.5 
8,1 
9.3 

10,4 
7.2 
8,2 
10,6 

9.8 

Maximum Wave Height 
(feet) 

11 

12 

13 

17 
9 

5 
8 

10 
5 
4 

5 

9 
6 
5 

6 
6 
8 
10 

17 

Mean period a 8,90 aeo 
Mean maximum height = 8,52 feet 



April 1954 25 

Wave P^rio&.Distribution 

No. of Recor&s Wave Period Mean Height 
(seo) (feet) 

4 10 to 11 17 9.0 
9 9 " 10 :;9 9.8 
7 8 " 9 ^0 8.1 
1 7 " 8 4 6.0 
2 

' 

6 " 7 9 4.5 

Wave Height Distributioii 

No. of Records Wave Height 
(feet) 

Mean Period 
(seo) 

2 15 to 20 9 9^4 
5 10 " 15 22 9.7 
15 5 " 10 65 8.7 
1 0 " 5 4 6.6 



26 

MAY 1954 

Day Time Wind Speed. 
(Beaufort 
Force) 

Significant Period 
(see) 

Maximmn Wave Height 
(feet) 

2 
2 

3 

4 
4 

5 

5 
6 
6 

7 

29 
30 

31 
31 

1200 

1200 
2400 

2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 

22,JOO 
1200 

1200 
2400 

7 
6 

5 
6 
6 

4 
2 
4 

4 

5 
4 

6 
4 

Position I 

9.6 

9.0 
9.2 

8.5 
9.0 
8.7 

8.2 
9.8 
8.8 

10.0 

9.1 

Position J 

7.8 
7.9 

7.9 
11.9 

Mean pferiod = g.03 aeo 
Mean mazimum height = 12.8 feet 

26 

15 
15 

13 
13 
9 

14 
15 
14 
10 

11 

6 
7 

9 
15 



1954 

Wave Period Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Period 
(sec) 

M&an Height 
(feet) 

1 11 to 12 7 15.0 
1 10 " 11 7 10.0 
6 9 " 10 40 15.8 
4 8 " 9 27 12.5 
3 7 " 8 20 7.3 

Wave Height Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Height 
(feet) 

Maan Period 
(sea) 

1 25 to 30 7 9.6 
— 20 " 25 
4 15 " 20 27 10.0 
6 10 " 15 40 8.9 
4 5 " 10 27 8.1 



JURE 1954̂  

Day Time Wind Speed 
(Beaufort 
Force) 

Significant Period 
(aeo) 

Maximum Wave Height 
(feet) 

Position J 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1200 
2400 
1200 
24Q0 

3 

4. 
4. 

6 

11.3 
8,5 
8.5 
8.5 

15 

8 

7 
8 

3 

k 
k 
5 

2400 
1200 
24ro 
1200 

4 
6 
6 
5 

8.1 
7.3 
9.6 
8.7 

10 
9 

11 

9 

6 

6 

7 

7 

1200 
2430 
1200 
2400 

2 

0 
3 
7 

7.9 
7.1 
6.0 
8.5 

5 
6 
3 

%3 

8 

9 

9 

243S 
1200 
2400 

6 
5 

4 

8.7 
8.4 
8.1 

15 
12 
9 

10 
10 
11 

11 

1200 
2400 
1200 
22,jOO 

4 
3 

4 
3 

8.5 
8.4 
9.7 
9.4 

9 
9 
9 
6 

12 1200 3 8.8 5 

13 
13 
14 

1200 
2400 
1200 

3 

4 
5 

6.9 
6.3 
7.1 

2 

5 

11 

15 1200 6 7.3 7 

l6 
16 

1200 
2400 

6 

5 
8.7 
9.8 

11 
13 

17 
18 
18 

2400 
1200 
2400 

5 

7 
6 

8.2 
9.4 
8.8 

9 
14 
13 

Mean maximum height = 8.93 feet 



Jime 1954- 29 

Wave Period Distribution 

No. of Records j Wave Period 
I (seo) 

1 ^ 

1 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

1 

! 

1 11 to 12 

t 

! 3 13.0 
i 10 " 11 

5 ! 9 " 10 1 17 10.6 
15 ! 8 " 9 ! 52 13.3 
5 1 7 " 8 ! 17 7.6 
3 1 6 " 7 i 10 2.7 

Wave Height Distribution 

No, of Records 

1 
10 
15 
3 

Wave Height 
(feet) 

15 to 20 I 3 
10 #1 15 j 34 
5 n 10 ! 52 
0 n 5 ! 10 

Mean Period 
(sec) 

8.7 
9.0 
8.3 
6.4. 



30 

JUIZ 1954, 

Day Time 

10 
11 

12 
12 
15 
13 

]4 
14 

15 
16 
15 

17 
17 
18 
18 

19 
19 
20 
20 

21 
21 
22 
22 

23 

24 
24 
25 
25 

26 
26 
27 
27 

28 
28 
29 
29 

30 

Wind Speed 
(Beaufort 

Poroe) 

Significant Period 
(sec) 

2400 
1200 

1200 
2430 
1200 
2400 

1200 
2400 

2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 

6 
5 

4 
5 
4 
4 

4 
5 

4 
4 
4 

6 
2 
3 

4 

6 
6 

6 
4 
3 
4 

7 
6 
5 
5 

4 
6 
5 
6 

5 
5 
5 
6 

Poaition I 

8,1 
7.1 

7.4 
7.9 
7.5 
7.6 

7.6 
7.5 

9.1 
6 .6 
8.7 

9.0 
8.8 
9.9 
9.4 

7.5 
9.1 
9.3 
9.0 

8.1 
7.8 
7.2 
5.6 

7.8 

7.9 
7.2 
7.5 
7.4 

9.0 
7.9 
7.2 
8.4 

8.4 
6.5 
7.1 
8.2 

7.9 

Maximum Wave Height 
(feet) 

1) 
9 

7 
6 
6 
6 

7 
4 

19 
12 
10 
12 

10 
18 
19 
19 

15 
13 
6 
7 

11 

15 
13 
12 

8 

12 
14 
12 
14 

16 
16 
9 
16 

13 

Mean period =7.95 aeo 
Mean maximum height = 11.41 feet 



July 1954. 31 

Wave Period Distribution 

No. of Reoords Wave Period 
(seo) 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

8 9 to IQ 22 14»6 
7 8 " 9 19 13.6 
19 7 " 8 51 9.5 
2 6 " 7 5 11.0 
1 5 " 5 3 7.0 

Wave Height Distribution 

No. of Reoords Wave Hoight M!ean Period 
(feet) (seo) 

9 15 to 2G 24 8.4 
.14 10 " 15 38 8.2 
13 5 " 10 35 7.4 
1 0 " 5 3 7.5 

Day 

AUGUST 195L 

Time Wind Speed 
(Beaufort 
Force) 

21 2400 5 
22 1200 1 4 
22 2400 1 5 

Signifioant [Period 
(sec) 

Position J 

8.2 
7.6 
8.it 

Maximum Wave. Height 
(feet) 

7 
6 
6 



j2 

Day Time 

OCTOBER 1954 

3 1200 4 
3 2400 6 

4 1200 7 
4 2400 4 

5 1200 6 
5 2400 6 

6 2400 7 
7 1200 6 
7 2400 6 

8 1200 a 
8 2400 8 

9 2400 8 
10 1200 a 
10 2400 7 

11 2400 7 
12 1200 7 

13 1200 6 
13 2400 5 
14 1200 2 
14 2400 3 

15 1200 3 
13 2400 2 
16 1200 3 
16 2400 5 

17 1200 9 
17 2400 9 
18 1200 7 
18 2400 5 

19 2400 10 
20 1200 7 

8 20 2400 
7 
8 

21 1200 6 
21 2400 4 
22 1200 2 
22 2400 4 

Wind Speed 
(Beaufort 
Force) 

Significant Period 
(sec) 

Position I 

9.4 
7.1 
8.8 
9.9 

9.4 
10.6 

7.8 
10.6 
3. 

13.2 
9.7 

11.0 
12.5 
12.2 

11.2 
10.9 

10.6 
9.7 
8.5 
10.6 

10.2 
9.1 

9.7 
11.0 
9.5 
9.0 

lj.2 
12.1 
13.1 

10.4 
10.3 
9.1 

Maximum Wave Height 
(feet) 

7 

10 
15 
23 

15 
20 

12 
21 
25 

29 
25 

29 
32 
32 

28 
22 

11 
15 
10 
9 

7 
12 
11 

33 
33 
16 
15 

41 
35 
25 

20 
13 
9 
10 

Mean period = 10.22 sec 
Mean maximum height = 19.37 feet 



C^tdber 1954 
33 

Wave Period Distribution 

No. of Reoorda Wave Period 
(sQo) 

Mean Height 
(feet; 

3 13 to 14 9 31.7 
3 12 " 13 9 33.0 
4 11 " 12 11 28.7 
8 
10 

10 " 11 23 16.0 8 
10 9 " 10 29 16.9 
5 8 " 9 14 10.0 

7 " 8 6 11.0 

Wave Hoisht Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Height 
(feet) 

Mean Period 
(s8o) 

1 Over 40 3 13.2 
1 35 to 40 3 12.1 
k- 30 " 35 11 11.3 
6 25 " 30 17 11.6 
5 20 " 25 14 10.5 
5 15 " 20 14 9.2 
8 

5 
10 " 15 23 9.1 

8 

5 5 " 10 14 9.3 



34 

N o v m m m 1 9 ^ 

Day Time Wind. Speed. 
(Beaufort 
Force) 

14 

15 
15 
16 
16 

17 
17 
18 
18 

19 
19 
20 

21 
21 

22 
2] 
2j 

24 
24 

25 
26 

27 

28 
29 
29 

30 

1200 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 
2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 
2400 
1200 

1200 
2400 

2400 
1200 
2400 

1200 
2400 

2400 
1200 

1200 

2400 
1200 
2430 

2400 

5 
0 
5 
6 

5 

5 
2 
6 

7 
6 
4 

4 
4 
6 

6 

7 

7 

5 

7 

7 

Significant Period 
(sec) 

Position J 

Mazimim Wave Height 
(feet) 

9,0 13 

10.0 17 
9.7 13 
10.4 16 
10.0 12 

9.8 U 
9.5 12 

12.8 17 
11.9 15 

7 ..6 15 
10.0 19 
10.7 15 

9.8 19 
10.6 20 

10.9 15 
9.6 23 
10.2 16 

9.6 14 
10.4 24 

10.0 16 
9.6 22 

12.3 29 

12.3 28 
11.2 24 
10.4 i 18 

11.9 
i 

1 32 

Mean period = 10.39 seo 
Mean maximum height = 18.35 feat 



NoremberJ^ 

Wave Period Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Period 
(sec) 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

3 12 to 13 12 24.7 
3 11 " 12 12 23.7 
11 10 " 11 42 17.1 
8 9 " 10 31 16.1 
— 8 " 9 w 

7 " 8 15.0 

Wave Height Distribution 

No. of Reooris Wave Height 
(feet) 

Mean Period 
(sec) 

1 30 to 35 4 11.9 
2 25 " 30 8 12.3 
5 20 " 25 19 10.3 
12 15 " 20 46 10.4 

10 " 15 23 9.6 
_ 



DECEMBER 

Day Time Wind Speed 
(Beaufort 
Force) 

Significant Period 
(sec) 

Maximum Wave Height 
(feet) 

Position J 

1 1200 8 9,5 
1 2400 

7 10.5 
2 1200 9 12.5 
2 2400 8 12.0 

3 1200 7 11.5 
3 2400 8 11.5 
4 1200 6 11.0 

Pc 3ition I 

26 2400 7 j 12.5 

30 2400 4 10.0 
31 1200 3 10.0 
31 2400 8 

1 8.0 

Mean period = 10.82 seo 
Mean maximum height = 22.62̂  feet 

l6 

22 
35 
j2 

24 
21 
26 

2/i 

25 
14 
11 

Wave Period Distribution 

No. of Records Wave Period 
(sec) 

Mean Height 
(feet) 

3 12 to 13 27 30.0 
3 11 " 12 27 23.7 
3 10 " 11 27 20.5 
1 9 " 10 9 16.0 
1 8 " 9 9 11.0 

%ave Height Distribution 

Mo, of Records 

1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
2 

Wave Hei^it 
(feet) 

35 
30 
25 
20 
15 
10 

to 40 
35 
30 
25 
20 
15 

18 
37 
9 
18 

Mean Period 
(sec) 

12.5 
12.0 
10.5 
11.5 
9.5 
9.0 
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